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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, MIAMI DATE: 5/14/68
FROM : SA CHARLES W, KELLY
SUBJECT: MURKIN
CR

Re telephone call from SA DAVID N, JELLISON
dated 4/15/68,

Referenced telephone call requested interview
he had with REESE GAULT, 9395 S. W. 168th Street, Perrine,
Florida, to determine if he was possibly related to an
ERIC STARVO GALT,.

On April 15, 1968, inquiry in the meighborhood
of 9395 S. W. 168th Street, revealed that GAULTs no
longer resided at this address and pretext neighborhood
inquiry developed no information as to their possible
whereabouts.

On April 17, 1968, inquiry at the U. S. Post
Office, Perrine, Florida, revealed that REESE GAULT and
wife had moved to 7475 S. W. 167th Street, Perrine, Florida.

GAULTs were located and interviewed on April 17,
1967, at which time Mr. and Mrs. REESE GAULT said they
did not know anyone by the name of ERIC STARVO GALT and had
no relatives by this name. (Case Agent was telephonically
advised of results of interview).

Investigative insert reflecting interview with
Mr. and Mrs. GAULT is attached hereto.
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“FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

Date: 5/14/68
PLAINTEXT

(Type in plaintext or code)

TELETYPE URGENT

(Priority)

Transmit the following in

|
|
|
|
|
|
FBI :
|
|
|
|
1
|
|
|
|

TO DIRECTOR (MAIL) AND SAC, NEW ORLEANS (157-10673)
FROM MIAMI (44-1854)

MURKIN, CR,

RE NEW ORLEANS AIRTEL TO MEMPHIS MAY SEVEN, SIXTYEIGHT.
| RE: GUESTS REGISTERED AT PROVINCIAL MOTEL, DEC, SEVENTEEN-
NINETEEN, SIXTYSEVEN, NEW ORLEANS,

ALL ATTEMPTS TO IDENTIFY W, H, RUNGLER IN CREDIT AND
CRIMINAL RECORDS AND VARIOUS DIRECTORIES NEGATIVE. ADDRESS
OF TWO EIGHT NINE NINE COLUMNS AVE, IS A NON-EXISTENT STREET
AND ADDRESS,

SUBSCRIBER TO FLA, LICENSE TAG ONE WW-ONE ONE THREE EIGHT
ZERO 1S EUGENE G. HOLMAN, FOR A NINETEEN SIXTYSIX LINCOLN
CONTINENTAL COUPE, HOLMAN STATES THIS TAG AND THIS VEHICLE
IN HIS POSSESSION IN MIAMI ON DEC. SEVENTEEN-NINETEEN, SIXTYSEVEN.

1 - Bureau (AM)
-~ Memphis (AM)
Q— Miami Searched

J:ve Serialized -
(3 Indexed
Fileg
v w/
Approved: %/ % Sent ‘ M Per ,W
pecial Agent in Charge
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2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

T0 @ SAC, MIAMI RATE:  5/13/68

FROM :@ SPC RONALD G, THIXTON

sugjecT: MURKIN

This evening, R. A, FLEMING, Owmer Fleming Super
Market, Ead*‘Geneva Avenue, telephone 322-1609 or 322-
4307 (home), Sanford, Fla., telephonically eontacted this
office and stated the following:

While in Garfigkld's Barber Shop, Sanford, Fla., unknown
male, pessibly identical JAMES KKXX EARL RAY, Bureau Fugitive,
was also there, Unknown subject claimed to be a taxi driver
for Yellow Cab, Sanford, Fla, Fleming belives this individual
closely resembles photo and description of RAY in newspaper,

1- (44-1854)
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SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) 5/14/68

SAC, MIAMI (44-1854) (P)

Re Miami telet to Tampa, with airmail copies
to Bureau and Memphis, 5/14/68.

Enclosed for the Memphis Division are 15 copies
of an dnsert reflecting information furnished by Mr. R, A,
FLEMING, Sanford, Florida, on May 13, 1968.

lnphu (Enc-15)
- Miami
:Jth

. Searched it
Seriafized
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' (/ Filed —
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ME 44-1987

MM 44-1854
HAN:jth
1

AT MIAMI, FLORIDA

RE: LOOK ALIKE

On the evening of May 13, 1968, Mr. R, A, FLEMING,
Owner, Fleming Super Market, East Geneva Avenue, telephone
322-1609 or 322-4307, Sanford, Florida, telephonically
furnished the following information:

While in Garfield's Barber Shop, Sanford, Florida,
an unknown white male, possibly identical with subject JAMES
EARL RAY, was also in the barber shop. This individual
claimed to be a taxi driver for the Yellow Cab Company of
Sanford, Florida.

Mr. FLEMING believed this individual closely
resembled the photograph and description of RAY as appearing
in the local press.

searched

Serialized DIy
Indaxed /“Z’
Filed 7277
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7-1b REPORT
of the

iwl: LABORATORY __ &

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To: nl. Miami (’*m) Date: .’ m’ 1968
FBI File No. 9-47966
rRe: UNSUB; EDITOR, Lab. No. p-562611 IH
"MIAMI NEWS",
MIAMI, FLORIDA -
VICTIM

EXTORTION -~ RM
Specimens received ./7/“

Q2 Unpostumarked postal card bearing hand printed address "Editor
Miami News Miami, Florida," and hand printed message on reverse
side beginning "As I Said before, I . . . ,"ending " . . .
good lLuck ¥. B. I."

Result of examination:

It was concluded that the hand printing on Q2 was
prepared by the writer of Ql, previously submitted in this case.

Although some hand printiang differences were noted
in the questioned hand printing on {1 and Q2, a definite conclusion
could not be reached whether this hand printing was prepared by
JAMES EARL RAY, FBI#405042G, because of insufficient comparable
material and the presence of distortion in the hand printing on
Ql and Q2.

Q2 has been photographed and is being returned to Miami
m“l,o

Hif- )95 ~507
RCHED NDEXED._ =
ey Y.

MAY 1 01968
FBI — MIAMI
[~
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Lasomtory Transmittal Form . —

B
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
To: ¥B1, Miami (9-2010) Date: May 10, 1968

|

!

=

re: UNSUB; EDITOR, . "a i
"MIAMI '-". John Edgar Hoover, Director
MIAMI, FLORID: -~

VICTIN
mmx- u FBI File No. ’—‘m
— D-562611 1IH

Examination requested by: .M
Hapries Airtel 5/6/68
Examination requested: M‘.t - nmmut

Remarks:

A separate report is being furnished on the latent
fingerprint examination and disposition of Q2.

losures (2) (2 Lab t)
- Miami (44-1854) Enc (Lab report)
1 - Memphis (44-1987) losure (Lab report)

DO NOT IN{LUDE ADMINISTRATIVE AL
PACE (5) INFORMATION iIN . m
INVESIIGATIVE REPORT MAY 1 01968
B IS ., FBI — mMIAMI

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
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FD-263 (Reva3-8-67)

FEDERAL BUREAU

OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN

DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

MIAMI MIAMI 5/14/68 5/6-5/10/68
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY

UNSUB; MORRIS W. HADDOCK jah
EDITOR, "MIAMI NEWS", CHARACTER OF CASE
) .

EXTORTION-RACIAL MATTERS
REFERENCE : Report of SA MORRIS W, HADDOCK, 5/2/68 at

Miami,
C.

ADMINISTRATIVE:

The m&nuon contained in this report was dissemi-

nated to local authorities at New York and to
and Secret Service at Washington, D. C.,, and Atlanta

local n'tm:l::n

Additionally, ROBERT STACHELL, 11lth M. I, Group, lhui., Florida,
was notified and a letterhead memorandum, htodhyi 1968,
was submitted by the Miami Division by airtol on the same &to.

An extra copy of this

has been furnished to

the Bureau for dissemination to the Civil Rights Division of

" ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED

= ACQUIT-| case Has Been:
CONVIC. AUTD,I FUG,_I FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS
I | PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [_]YEs [_]NO
| | PENDING PROSECUTION
Jl_ I OVER SIX MONTHS [dves [Ino
APPROVED e e DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COP!ESMADE, » u ‘ m) 00\5- 527 9
1 - USA, Miami # L2 5
1 - Atlanta (Info) :
1 = Memphis (Info) Searched o
1 - w (Info) Serialized
Washington Field (Info) indexed —=
Il' !ou.'k (Info)
- 9-2010) daﬁ_
44-1854)

Dissemi M&n Record of Attached Report

Agency

Request Recd.

Date Fwd.

How Fwd.

By

# U.5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1967 0—273-877
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MM 9-2010

the Department. Information copies have been furnished to
Atlanta, Birmingham and Memphis in view of their interest in
the "MURKIN" investigation, Information copies are furnished
New York and Washington Field in view of their interest in
persons named in the second postcard,

A Xerox copy of the second postcard was to be fur-
nished to Secret Service by Washington Field,
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FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-59)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:
1 « United States Attorney, Miami, Florida
Report of: v Office:
Date: m lm M..‘-u
5/1¢/68
Field Office File #: Bureau File #:
D010 Bed 780G
Tille:
UNEROWN SUBJECT;
T
VICTIN
Character:
EATONTION-RACIAL MATTERS
Synopsis:
On 5/6/68 the "Miani News"” sade available an v. 8,
rwhﬁﬁ'ﬂuﬂﬁu V. B,

s The tor of this eard, vhe clained to have six months
um,muﬁu&u—:*u“m.m.
and he was Miami to kiil ABERNATRY before the latter
&hw The anoaymous writer claimed that he would

"got and POWELL", m_lmlun‘m
writer of this card was identical to the of a postcard

the "Miami News" on or about 4/23/88., The posteard
of made sinilar threats, No latent fingerprints were
found on the second No conclusion could be reached
as to vhether or not the printing in the cards was iden-
tical with one suspect in this matter,

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to

your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

?

- FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

L]

b3 n.._Hay_m,_laﬁS_

i

: On May 6, 1968, Mrs, MYRTLE RATHER, Secretary,
Office of the Editor, "Miami Daily Wews"™, MHiami, Florida,
nade available to SA MORRIS W, HADDOCE an unsigned US
postcard, not postmarked, but reported by her to have been
received in the US mail thatmorning by City Editor HOWARD
ELEINEBERG. Mr. EKLEINBERG turned the card over to Mrs,
RATNER. This card was addressed to the "Editor, MHiami
News, Miami, Florida" and read as follows:

"As I said before I have less than 6
months to live and will do America a favor.

*] shot Rev King now I will leave Hiami
to kill Abernathy before he gets to
Washington, Then I'1ll get Brown and
Powell.

"Good luck F.B.I."

5 -
" ” 0
On at File #
Y B A-MORRIS W, HADPOCKtke Spis distetyq
. .
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is leaned to your agency;

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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MM 9-2010

This second postcard was submitted to the FBI
Laboratory for examination, It is noted that a similar
posteard was received by the "Miami News", mailed at Miami,
Florida, on or about April 23, 1968,

On May 10, 1968, the FBI Laboratory concluded that
the hand printing found on the second postcard was prepared
by the writer of the postcard received by the "News" on or
about April 23, 1968, The FBI Laboratory additionmally advised
that a definite conclusion could not be reached whether the
hand printing found in both cards was prepared by JAMES EARL
RAY, FBI #405 942 G, because of insufficient comparable
material and the presence of distortion in the hand printing
on both cards.

On May 10, 1968, the Identification Division, Latent
Fingerprint Section, advised that they were unable to find
any latent impressions on the second postcard submitted by
the Miami Division,
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FD-36.(Rev. 5-22-64)

Via

FBl
Date: 5/15/68

=

Transmit the following in PLAINT%T — -
ype in plaintext or code
TELETYPE vrgent  oENT BY COuED TELETYPE
d-T Z) (Priority) |
___________ ‘_____________________.__......_______L_______
TO: DIRECTOR (44-38861) AND SACS ATLANTA (44-2386)
MEMPHIS (44-1987)
CHICAGO (44-1114) fod 7:d)
FROM: SAC, MIAMI (44-1854) (P)

MURKIN,

REMYTEL TO BUREAU MAY NINE LAST; CHICAGO TEL TO BUREAU
MAY FOURTEEN LAST,

RE EASTERN AIRLINES FLIGHTS OUT OF ATLANTA, APRIL
FIVE THROUGH TWELVE LAST,

EASTERN AIRLINES (EAL) IBM PRINT-OUT OF OFF AIRLINES
TICKETS USED ON EAL FLIGHT TWO FOUR EIGHT, APRIL NINE LAST,
SHOWS UNITED AIRLINES TICKET NUMBER ZERO ONE SIX -FOUR BEVEN
FIVE - FOUR ZERO FOUR EIGHT TWO NINE USED, NUMBER IS
CORRECT AS STATED IN MIAMI RETEL,

IT IS NOT KNOWN THAT JERRY HERRON USED A UNITED AIRLINES
TICKET OR IF NUMBER ON EAL IBM LISTING IS CORRECT., EAL
PRINT-OUT SHOWS FIVE TICKETS OF UNITED AIRLINES USED ON EAL
FLIGHT TWO FOUR EIGHT, APRIL NINE LAST, IF THIS NUMBER NOT
USED, CHICAGO SHOULD DETERMINE FROM UNITED AIRLINES WHAT

HCB:p

1)
Searched
ROAGREMuasedcr T T $
Serialized._ r ? '
Filed 1

Approved: Sent
Spe @

ecial Agent in Charge
ﬁo ‘%L SR~ 570
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FD-3¢ (Rev, 5-22-64)

—

FBI
Date:

Transmit the following in

{(Type in plaintext or code)

Via

e Mo e S e P el

(Priority)

MM 44-1854

PAGE TWO

TICKETS WERE USED ON EAL FLIGHT TWO FOUR EIGHT APRIL NINE

LAST, AND DETERMINE IF ANY OF THOSE TICKETS USED BY HERRON,
HERRON COULD HAVE USED DELTA, NORTHEAST, TRANSWORLD

AIRWAYS, NORTH CENTRAL AIRLINES TICKET. HE MAY NOT HAVE

USED ANY TICKET, AS INFO ON WHICH LEAD SET OUT OBTAINED

FROM EAL RESERVATION CARD,

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge
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SAC, MIAMI 5/7/68
SAC, MILWAUKEE (44-388)

MURKIN

On May 6, 1968, Detective RALPH BROWN, Milwaukee
Police Department, advised SA ROBERT E. scnoméxn that
on 4/16/68 he had received a letter from SAM HUGHES,
Acting Director of the School for Boys, Okeechobee,
Florida, a close personal friend of his, indicating that
HUGHES had information concerning the KING case. HUGHES
requested BROWN to have an FBI Agent contact him regarding
this matter. BROWN did not desire to make the contact
himself for security reasons.

BROWN directed a letter to SA LAWRENCE GETTINGS
of the Birmingham Office with whom BROWN was personally
acquainted requesting that GETTINGS handle the matter.

By letter dated 5/3/68, HUGHES advised Detective
RALPH BROWN that no contact had as yet been made and
pointed to the urgency of the matter.

On 5/6/68, The Milwaukee Office telephonically
communicated the above information to the Office,
at which time SA HOMER NEWMAN advised that Miami was
eo;n{.:::t of the entire matter, and that it had been
reso .

No further action is being taken by the Milwaukee
Office. ;

(3 aams o
« Milwaukee (44-388)
RES/kdb

(3)

Hif ) G5 -5 2
SEARCHED NDEXED '
SERIALIZED FILED
MAY 11 1958
F8I — MIAMI
-

PN
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

Memorandum
TO : SAC (44-1854) DATE: B/12/68
FROM Lawrence A. Schlapp-NC
SUBJECT: MURKIN

At 2:35 PM, this date, MRS, TERRI BUSBY, 3375
N. W, 69th Street, Miami, Fla., no telephone, telephonically
contacted this office to relate the following information:

BUSBY was in the Drop-Off Coin Laundromat, near
the Mac Donalds restaurant at N. W. 79th Street and 32nd Ave.,
instant date, and was talking with the proprietor of the
laundromat. (no further description available) The proprietor
told her that approximately three weeks ago, an individual
whom he did not described, came into the laundromat and left
clothing there supposedly carrying the name ERIC STARVO GALT,
This individual identified himself as ERIC STARVO GALT and
said that he would be back to pick up clothes.

The propeietor advised BUSBY that he did not call
authorities since he thought it would be better to wait for
him to return and then call authorities,

BUSBY said that to her knowledge the proprietor
still has theé clothes at above laundromat.

Supv. HOMER NEWMAN advised of above.

(2)-44-1854
LAS:las i

Y- (93573
SEARCHED . — JNDEXED. — o~
SERIALIZED; {.,,_.HLED iz -

MAY 1 2 1968
FBI — MIAMI
o [
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

5010-108-01

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, MIAMI (44-1854) (P) pate: 5/15/68
SA WELDON 1.. KENNEDY
MURKIN

Re memo of SA JOHN E. BYRNES, 5/4/68

On 5/8/68 RAYMOND C, VANYO, Owner, fishing Beat "TROJAN"
Marathon, Plorida was centacted regarding this matter., He
stated that the names of CHARLES ULSREY and JAMES EARL RAY are
not familar te him. He examined phetographs of RAY and stated
that he has never scen this individual, He stated that the
persons working on his boat have been working as fishermen in
the Flerida Keys feor quite some time and nene of them could

possibly be identical te RAY.

Copies:
(1)
WLK

yyp-1954=515

SEARCHED INDEXED. -
! el
SERIALIZED FILE *-{j I)

MAY 17 1968

£pl — MIAMI

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

5010-108-01

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1982 EDIBION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

: SAC, MIAMI (44-1854) DATE:  4/17/68)

: SA JOHN F. HANLON, JR.

MURKIN
CR

Re Los Angeles teletype to Director, dated 5/17/68
concerning information obtained from Bob LNU, informant of
Los Angles Times,

This date, DAVID LARSEN and JOHN D. KENDALL, presneted
themsélves at the office, informed write# and SA DAVID JELLISON
that they had vital information in captioned matter. They
then proceeded to furnish us wtih the information set out in
referenced teletype. They related that they were staying at the
Four Ambassadores, rooms 1763 and 1766 respectively.

In addition to information set out in referenced teletype
they related that BENJAMIN THOMPSON resided at &R2fx¥ixRRsixkwmxy
360 W, Flagler St, and was employed at East Ceast Fisheries,
4220 NW 23d st,, Miami, He ownes three boats of rather large
size, WILLIAM LINCOLN PIERCE also resided here in Miami and
holds a pilot's licnese. He is a contzzctor.

HUNTER HELGESON, Divic<ion 6, SOG, advised that all leads
must be run out, the most logical this evening, He eelated that
a teletype should be sent tonight seting forth investig-tion
conducted plus the results of indicies check on those individuals
reporteldy residing in the respective divisions,

While SA HANLON was conversing with HELGESCN, LARSEN asked
SA JELLISON to keep him advised of up to the mbibute details, He
related that if this was not done he would crucify us, T his
information was furnished to HELGESON with the statement that
no further dealings would be made with LARSEN and KENDALL UACB.,
HELGESON concurred. Both writer and SA JELLISON informed the
representatives of the newspaper that no dedds could be made. They
attempted to trade the information for up to the minute details,
They were informed that we would accept the information, however,
ne delas would be made,

2 - Miami AY . G0

JFH/jfh . e

(2) Y4~ E 1T =
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Sgbings Plan — —ﬁ—-
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Supervisor NEWMAN was kept advised of all developements
and requested that SAS STOY, SHAHAN, PERERSON, JELLISON handle
Miami leads this evening and that the RAs be notified, Efforts
were made to contact FPHILBIN in West Palm and TODD in Fort
Pierce with negative results,

Indices negative on THOMPSON andFIERCE.
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5/14/68

AIRTEL AIR MAIL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: SAC, HOUSTON (44-1509)
SUBJECT: MURKIN

ReMMtel 5/9/68.

AT PORT ARTHUR, TEXAS:

On 5/10/68, the Texaco ship "TRANSCHAMPLAIN" docked
in Port Arthur, Texas, and the following personnel of that
ship were interviewed:

Chief Engineer PAUL RAINVILLE advised he did go
into the Golden Earring Lounge in Jacksonville, Florida, on
two nights around the first of May, 1968. The first nisttt

he was ac ed by his wife and the second night he was
cm y the Third Mate of this ship, HARRY BINGHAM,
adviudhomnotinthcanlﬂonlrﬂngatany

other time and did not drink in that lounge with anyone other

than the above two people. RAINVILLE viewed a photograph of
JAMES RAY and advised he had never known anyone who looked
;i“ﬂ.lu- to the photograph or the accompanying description of
B oty
. - ;.
@mmfo)

- Houston

zﬂn Yo - /t’J’</ 553/

SEMIGHEB —‘
I.EI!

MAY 181968
FBI — MIAMI

-
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MM 44-1854
DNJ :ve
1.

On April 24, 1968, the Tampa Office of the FBI
advised that DAVID O, CONGER, III, of North Largo, Florida,
had furnished information to the effect that on April 8,
1968, he had flown from Miami, Florida, to St. Croix, Virgin
Islands. He flew on Pan American Airways (PAA) Flight 429
and believes he saw a person identical to JAMES EARL RAY
sitting in Seat 7F or Seat 9F,

The following investigation was conducted at
Miami, Florida, by SA DAVID N, JELLISON at PAA, Miami
International Airport, Miami, Florida, from April 25 to
April 29, 1968:

FRANK WARFIELD, Assistant Passenger Manager,
PAA, advised his records indicate that Seat 7F on Flight 429
fron Miami to St. Croix, Virgin Islands, was occupied by
CARL NULL on April 8, 1968, WARFIELD further advised that
it would take approximately two or three days to determine
where NULL was residing at the time he made his reservation.
Seat 9F on this flight was not occupied.

On April 29, 1968, FRANK WARFIELD advised that:
CARL NULL left as a contact:point telephone number 933-5561
at Pompano Beach, Florida, which nunber is listed to
Adapt-O-Core Precast Co,

The following investigation was conducted by
SA ROGER B, OOLTON at Pompano Beach, Florida, on April 29,
1968

Mr. LAWRENCE FITZSIMONS, Personnel Manager,
Adapt-0O-Core Company, Pompano Beach Florida, advised
that CARL T, NULL was employed on a job in Pompano Beach,
Florida, on April 4 and April 5, 1968, from 7 a.m. to 5:30 p.m.

FITZSIMONS described NULL as a white male, 6' tall,
slender build, who has two fingers missing on one hand and
one finger missing on the other as a result of a 1963
accident. He stated that there was a possibility that NULL
resembled JAMES EARL RAY, however, he positively stated that
NULL is not identical to JAMES EARL RAY.

Searched

Seciatired __gZp e
i Ypyssy-san P
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MM 44-1854
DNJ :ve
)

On April 20, 1968, the Milwaukee Office of the
FBI advised that Mr. DANIEL S, KELLY telephonically
furnished the following information to the Milwaukee
FBI Office:

Mr. KELLY stated he and his wife had recently
returned from a vacation in Florida. They stayed at the
Sun Castle Club, 1380 South Ocean Boulevard, Pompano,
Florida, which Mr. KELLY stated was operated by an
ERNEST CASTLE,

Mr. KELLY stated after seeing photographs of
JAMES EARL RAY that a bellboy at the Sun Castle Club
closely resembled RAY both in looks and general description.
He stated that this bellboy's name was EARL and that he had
told people at the club he was leaving to work as an
electrician in Tennessee.

The following investigation was conducted by
SA EUGENE L, PAYNE at Pompano Beach, Florida from April 23,
1968, to April 29, 1968:

HERB BLONSTRUM, Assistant Manager, Sun Castle
Motel, 1380 South Ocean Boulevard, Pompano Beach, Florida,
advised that the individual named EARL was probably EARL B,
SHIELDS of 15 Almond Drive, Randolph, Massachusetts. ' His
Social Security Number was listed as 014-22-9081.

After an exhaustive search for pertinent records,
BLONSTRUM determined SHIELDS was employed from March 28,
1968, to April 1, 1968, as a bellboy. He remembered that
SHIELDS mentioned going to Tennessee but could not
remember the name of the city.

BLONSTRUM was unable to locate the employment
application for SHIELDS and admitted his records were
extremely disorganized. His motel has highly transient
help and in fact the supervisor of SHIELDS had since
departed.

BLONSTRUM viewed a photograph of JAMES EARL
RAY and said he did not believe this phot ograph was identical
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with SHIELDS. He indicated SHIELDS has more shallow checks
and a wider nose.

Credit and criminal checks at Pompano Beach and
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida, regarding SHIELDS met with
negative results.
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On April 19, 1968, BILL MARTIN, 922 14th
Avenue, North Nashville, Tennessee, advised the
Nashville Office of the FBI that he observed a
1965 or 1967 blue Mustang bearing Fiorida license
6-75466., A passenger in this vehicle looked very
much like JAMES EARL RAY,

Investigation by the Jacksonville Office
at Tallahassee, Florida, on April 24, 1968, indicated
that 1967 Florida license 6-47566 was issued to
RAY MORRIS, 2052 Lake Osborne Drive, lLake Worth,
Florida, for use on a 1965 Ford Mustang.

1967 Florida license 6-75466 is a non-
existant number.

MARTIN advised the possibility existed.
that the 754 in the Florida license could be g
mixed up. .
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The following investigation was conducted
by SA ROBERT SCHACHNER at Lake Worth, Florida,
May 7, 1968:

Mrs. RAY MORRIS, 2052 Lake Osborne Drive,
Lake Werth, Florida, advised that her husband owns
a 1965 Ford Mustang, navy blue in color, bearing
a Florida license, number not recalled.

Mrs. MORRIS advised her husband is a
former teacher at Lake Worth High School, ILake
Worth, Florida, but recently changed position .

She advised her husband is now employed at a Career
Academy, Nashville, Tennessee, and stated that

they were now in the process of moving the family
to Nashville, She advised her husband moved to
Nashville on about April -2, 1968, and believes he
is residing in a room at 115 Blue Hills Court,
Nashville, Tennessee,
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On April 23, 1968, the Chicago Office of the.
FBI advised that they had received an anonymous telephone
call in which the caller stated that JAMES EARL RAY was
staying at Perrine, Florida, using an assumed name and
wearing a disguise. The caller advised he would call
back at a later time and furnish the alias RAY was using,
However, the caller never called back.

On the same date, the following investigation
was conducted by SA CHARLES W, KELLY:

Dade County authorities, Perrine Sub-Station #4,
were contacted and advised there were no hotels, motels or
flop houses in the Perrine area wherein individuals of
RAY's description would stay. There is no agency in
Perrine, Florida, that maintains records of new arrivals
in the Perrine area.

All detectives and police officers at the sub-
station of the Dade County Department of Public Safety,
Perrine, Florida, were furnished with copies of wanted
flyers and identification orders and 64 identification
orders were furnished to businesses and restaurants in
the Perrine, Florida area. No positive information was
developed regarding RAY as a result of this investigation.
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On April 25, 1968, the Buffalo Office of the
FB]I advised that Mrs. GLADYS D, MEEHAM has advised their
office that she and her family had recently visited
Eleuthera, Bahamas., While there, she observed a man in
the Rock Sound Club who bore a remarkable resemblance
to JAMES EARL RAY.

On April 26, 1968, this information was furnished
by SA FRANK J, SMITH by telephone to STANLEY R, MOIR,
Assistant Commissioner, Bahamas Police Force, Nassau,
Bahamas. MOIR had previously been furnished with several
copies of wanted flyers and identificationarders pertain-
ing to JAMES EARL RAY.

MOIR contacted the officials at the Rock Sound
Club, EleutHera, and none were able to identify photographs
of JAMES EARL RAY as being those of any guest at the club.
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On April 30, 1968, the Minneapolis Office of the
FBI received information from JAMES L, THOMAS that an
unidentified individual delivered a variety of seafood to
Michael's Restaurant, Minneapolis, on April 30, 1968.
THOMAS advised that this individual appeared to be identical
with JAMES EARL RAY and that the seafood was delivered from
an Alterman Transport Lines, Inc. truck with home offices
in Miami, Florida.

The following investigation was conducted by
Special Agents DAVID N, JELLISON and LEONARD C, PETERSON
at Miami, Florida, on May 1, 1968:

DAVID ALTERMAN, proprietor, Alterman Transport
Lines, Inc., 2424 N, W, 46th Street, Miami, Florida,
advised that the truck bearing 1967 Florida license 1-0-614
left Miami for Minneapolis dated April 27, 1968, and
was driven by DONALD EUGENE ABPLANALP, GLENN HECTOR
BOWCOTT accompanied ABPLANALP on this trip as a helper,

It was determined from company records that both
these individuals were working for Alterman Transport Lines
in the greater Miami, Florida area on April 4, 1968.
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